

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 23097 OF 2024

In

SUITS 152 OF 2024

Mukesh Sharma And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Laram Centre Co-operative Housing Society LtdRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 11397 OF 2025

In

SUITS 152 OF 2024

Sanjay Yagnik And 4 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Mukesh Sharma And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 25624 OF 2024

In

SUITS 152 OF 2024

Hitesh D. JadhavPETITIONER

V/S

Mukesh SharmaRESPONDENT

Mr. Nitin Thakker, Sr. Adv. with Naira Jeejeebhoy wit S.

Kapadia i/by Viraj Jadhav for Plaintiff.

Mr. Naushad Engineer, Sr. Adv., Through VC i/by Gauri Janrao
for Applicant in IAL/11397/2025

Ms. Lakshmi Murali, Through VC with Mr. Gouresh Mogre with Shilpa Jadhav i/by Lakshmi Murali and Associates for Defendants.

Mr. Harsh Parekh with Mr. Karikey Awasthi for Proposed Def. No. 2

Mr. Dinyar Madon, Sr. Adv with Ms. Sachi Lodha with Mr. Dhiren Durante with Ms. Ruchi Magoo with Ms. Riya Vasa i/by Laxicon law Partners for Proposed Def No. 3 in IAL/25624/2024.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : 9th October, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 22/12/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)