

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6461 OF 2025

In

SUITS 152 OF 2024

Mukesh Sharma And Anr.PETITIONER

V/S

Laram Centre Co-operative Housing Society LtdRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 25624 OF 2024

In

SUITS 152 OF 2024

Hitesh D. JadhavPETITIONER

V/S

Mukesh SharmaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 6486 OF 2025

In

SUITS 152 OF 2024

Sanjay Yagnik And 4 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Mukesh Sharma And 2 OrsRESPONDENT

Mentioned

Senior Adv. Nausad Engineer i/b Adv. Gauri J. for the
Applicant

Mr. Nitin Thakkar, Senior Advocate a/w Adv. Naira Jeejeebhoy

a/w Adv. Spenta Kapadia i/b Adv. Viraj Jadhav for the Plaintiff
Mr. Harshil Parekh a/w Mr. Kartikey Avasthi i/b M/s.
Purnanand & Co. Advocates for Proposed Respondent No. 3
in IA/(L)/25624/2024
Senior Counsel Dinyar Madon a/w Ms. Sachi Lodha, Lexicon
Law Partners for the Proposed Respondent No. 3

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SOMASEKHAR
SUNDARESAN J**

DATE : 7th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 25/03/2026 .Ad-interim or interim reliefs, if any,that are operative until today,will continue to operate until the next date.If such reliefs granted had not been for a limited period ,such reliefs shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)